

^

C.A.No. 4448-4451 OF 2000

ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION IIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4448-4451 of 2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

AL-KABEER EXPORTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/04/2001 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Saptarshi Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Raghuvir, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.  
for Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

The conditions of the interim order dated 7th August, 2000 have been complied with. That interim order shall operate pending the disposal of the appeals.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master