

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.4448-4451/2000

AL-KABEER EXPORTS LTD.
ant (s)

Appell

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, HYDERABAD & ORS.
Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With C.A. No.6961/2001 (with office report)

Date : 02/08/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.

In both appeals Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Mehta, Adv. for

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.

in CA 4448-51/00 Mr. Mohanprasad Meharria, Adv.

in CA 6961/2001

Ex-parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks to enable Mr. Chaudhary, learned senior counsel to take

instructions whether the Government will follow Circulars dated 4th October, 2001 and 9th December,

2003.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master