

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4448-4451 OF 2000

AL-KABEER EXPORTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES ,HYDERABAD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6961 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.

in both Appeals

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

in CA 4448-51/2000

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Adv. for

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

In CA 6961/01

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 2nd August, 2005 this matter was adjourned in order to enable learned senior counsel for the Respondent to take instructions. Till date, no instructions have been received. Today, he again seeks an adjournment for which the Respondent shall pay costs fixed at Rs.1,000/-. The cost shall be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The Respondent will be at liberty to recover the cost from the person who was responsible for the delay in getting/giving the instructions.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master